
Office Directory                                            1                                                    3/23/2007   

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 
SAFETY AND HEALTH DIRECTORY 

 

 
Designated Agency Safety and Health Official (DASHO) 

Larry Todd, Deputy Commissioner, Programs, Policy, and Budget 

 

David Achterberg, Director, Security, Safety, and Law Enforcement 

84-40000,  
P O Box 25007 

Denver, CO 80225-0007 

 

Chief, Reclamation Safety and Health Program 

Linda Rowley, CSP 
84-43000 

Denver Federal Center, 6
th
 and Kipling 

Denver, CO  80225-0007 

Phone:  303-445-2695 

Fax:      303-445-6376   
lrowley@do.usbr.gov 

 

Industrial Hygienist 

Steve Engleman, CIH 

84-43000  
P O Box 25007 

Denver, CO  80225-0007 

Phone:  303-445-2696 

Fax:      303-445-6376   

sengleman@do.usbr.gov 
 

Life Safety Code Program Manager 

Vacant 

84-43000 

P O Box 25007 
Denver, CO  80225-0007 

Phone:  303-445-2931 

Fax:      303-445-6376 

 

Aviation Safety  
Mark Santee 

LC-3007 

Boulder City, NV   

Phone:  702-293-8185 

msantee@lc.usbr.gov 
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Chair, Diving Safety Advisory Board 

Walter Heyder  

86-68130 
P O Box 25007 

Denver, CO 80225-0007 

Technical Service Center 

Phone:  303-445-3246 

Fax:      720-544-4777 
wheyder@do.usbr.gov 

 

Regional Representatives 

Greg Finnegan, LC Region      702-293-8343 

Dennis Hawkins, PN Region   208-378-5211 
Joel Sturm, MP Region            916-978-5305 

 

Coordinator, Watercraft Safety Working Group  

Jeff Peterson 

PN-6438 
1150 N. Curtis  

Boise, ID  83706 

Phone:  208-378-5093  

Fax:      208-378-5066  

jpeterson@pn.usbr.gov 
 

Reclamation Watercraft Safety Coordinators 

John Boutwell, Denver          303-445-2224 

Greg Finnegan, LC Region    702-293-8343 

Jeff Peterson, PN Region       208-378-5093 
Steve Marquez, GP Region    406-247-7761 

Michael Berg, MP Region     541-880-2564 

Robert Radtke, UC Region    801-524-3719 

 

 

Denver  
Denver  

Steven Melikean 

Safety Manager 

84-43000 

P O Box 25007 
Denver, CO  80225-0007 

Phone:  303-445-2696 

Fax:      303-445-6376 

smelikean@do.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 
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Technical Services Center 

Pauline Cortez 

Safety Specialist 
86-68005 

P O Box 25007  

Denver, CO  80225-0007 

Phone:  303-445-2597 

Fax:      303-445-6328 
pmcortez@do.usbr.gov 

 

 

 
Pacific Northwest (PN) Region Safety Office 

 

Regional Office 

Nelson C. Ross 
Safety & Occupational Health Program Manager 

PN-7200 

1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 

Boise, ID   83706-1234 

Phone:  208-378-5058        
Fax:      208-378-5129 

nross@pn.usbr.gov 

 

 

Julie Weymouth 
Safety Specialist 

PN-7201 

1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 

Boise, ID   83706-1234 

Phone:  208-378-5130 
Fax:      208-378-5129 

jweymouth@pn.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

Grand Coulee Power Office 
Robert Sternberg 

Safety & Occupational Health Manager 

GCP-1600 

Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area  

Highway 155  
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 

Phone:  509-633-9594 

Fax:      509-633-9138  

rsternberg@pn.usbr.gov 
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Rob Robertson 

Safety & Occupational Health Specialist 

GCP-1600 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 

Highway 155 

Grand Coulee, WA 99133 

Phone:  509-633-9652 

Fax:      509-633-9341  
rrobertson@pn.usbr.gov 

 

 

Chris Andrews 

Industrial Hygienist 
GCP-1600 

Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 

Highway 155 

Grand Coulee, WA 99133 

Phone:  509-633-9593 
Fax:      509-633-9138 

candrews@pn.usbr.gov 

 

 

Jenny Mattson 
Safety Technician 

GCP-1600 

Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area  

Highway 155 

Grand Coulee, WA  99133 
Phone:  509-633-9557 

Fax:      509-633-9138 

jmattson@pn.usbr.gov 

 _____________________________ 

 
 

 

Northwest Construction Office 

James Beach 

Construction Safety Manager 
NCO-3105 

Grand Coulee, WA  99133 

Phone:  509-633-9662 

Fax:      509-633-9330 

jbeach@pn.usbr.gov 
_____________________________ 
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Hungry Horse Field Office 

Luis Saldamando 

Foreman III Powerplant O&M          
HHPO-3450 

Hungry Horse, MT 59919 

Phone:  406-387-5241 x322 

Fax:      406-387-4012 

lsaldamando@pn.usbr.gov 
_____________________________ 

 

Upper Columbia Area Office 

Lynn Ausland 

Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
UCA-1004 

1917 Marsh Road 

Yakima, WA 98907 

Phone:  509-575-5848 x234 

Fax:      509-454-5611 
lausland@pn.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

 

Yakima Field Office 
Dale Danielson 

Craftsman 

YAK-5627 

1917 Marsh Road 

Yakima, WA 98907 
Phone:  509-575-5848 x327 

Fax:      509-454-5611 

ddanielson@pn.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 
 

 

Ephrata Field Office 

Jim Blanchard 

Special Projects Officer 
EPH 2003 

P O Box 815 

Ephrata, WA 98823 

Phone:  509-754-0226 

Fax:      509-754-0239 
jblanchard@pn.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 
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Umatilla Field Office 

Jim Johnson 
Equipment Specialist 

USO-4130 

32871 Diagonal Road 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

Phone:  541-564-8616 
Fax:      541-567-0520 

jjohnson@pn.usbr.gov 

 

Snake River Area Office 

Shawn Smith 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 

SRA-3103 

230 Collins Road  

Boise, ID 83702 

Phone:  208-383-2273 
Fax:      208-383-2275 

ssmith@pn.usbr.gov 

 

Suzanne Marinelli 

Editorial/Safety Assistant 
SRA-3101 

230 Collins Road 

Boise, ID 83702 

Phone:  208-383-2267 

Fax:      208-378-2275 
smarinelli@pn.usbr.gov 

 

Outreach Coordinator 

Boise, ID 83702 

_____________________________ 
 

 

Bend Field Office  

Kathy Kihara 

Water Conservation Specialist 
BFO-3100 

1375 SE Wilson Ave, Suite 200 

Bend, OR 97702 

Phone:  541-312-9354 

Fax:      541-389-6394 
kkihara@pn.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 



Office Directory                                            7                                                    3/23/2007   

Lower Columbia Area Office 

Donna Bishop 

Collateral Duty Safety Rep. 
LCA-1100 

825 NE Multnomah #1110 

Portland, OR 97232 

Phone:  503-872-2733 

Fax:      503-872-2797 
dbishop@pn.usbr.gov 

 

Centennial Job Corps Center 

Sharon Marmon 

Business Community Leader 
3201 Ridgecrest Drive 

Nampa, ID 83687 

Phone:  208-442-4503 

Fax:      208-442-4506 

marmon.sharon@jobcorps.org 
Supervisory Nurse: Connie Schreiber 

_____________________________ 

 

Columbia Basin Job Corps Center 

James (Jim) W. Martinez 
Supervisory Vocational Specialist 

6739 24th St, Bldg 2402 

Moses Lake, WA 98837 

Phone:  509-793-1644 

Fax:      509-793-1757 
martinez.james@jobcorps.org 

Supervisory Nurse: Lavonne Kennedy 

_____________________________ 

 

 
Fort S imcoe Job Corps Center 

Victor Gardee 

Training Administrator 

FSJC-125 

40 Abella Lane 
White Swan, WA 98922 

Phone:  509-874-2244 

Fax:      509-874-2342 

gardee.victor@jobcorps.org 

Supervisory Nurse: PJ Smith 
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Lower Colorado (LC) Region Safety Office 
 

Lary W. Street  

Regional Safety Manager 
LC-6020 

P O Box 61470 

Boulder City, NV 89006-1470 

Phone:  702-293-8184 

Fax:      702-293-8614 
lstreet@lc.usbr.gov  

 

 

Lower Colorado Dams 

Kimm Bonecutter 
Lower Colorado Dam Safety Manager (Hoover Dam) 

LCD-1100 

P O Box 60400 

Boulder City, NV 89006-8305 

Phone:  702-494-2202 
Fax:      702-494-2203 

kmbonecutter@lc.usbr.gov 

 

 

Alice Rivera 
Safety Specialist 

LCD-1105 

P O Box 60400 

Boulder City, NV 89006 

Phone:  702-494-2359 
Fax:      702-494-2203 

arivera@lc.usbr.gov 

2 Nurses  

 

 
Yuma Area Office 

Al Jernigan 

Yuma Area Office Safety, Health & Security Manager 

YAO-3420 

7301 Calle Agua Salada 
Yuma, AZ 85364 

Phone:  928-343-8127 

Fax:      928-343-8320 

ajernigan@lc.usbr.gov 
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David A. Greene  
Yuma Area Office Safety Specialist  
YAO-3420  
7301 Calle Agua Salada  
Yuma, AZ 85364  
Phone:  928-343-8256  
Fax:      928-343-8320  
dgreene@lc.usbr.gov   
_____________________________ 

Phoenix Area Office  
John Gusich  
Safety and Health Manager  
PXAO-1600  
6150 W. Thunderbird Road  
Glendale, AZ 85306-4001  
Phone:  623-773-6212  
Fax:      623-773-6485  
jfgusich@lc.usbr.gov   

Upper Colorado (UC) Region Safety Office  

Jim Canning  
Regional Safety Manager  
UC-260  
125 South State Street, Room 7206  
Salt Lake City, UT 84138  
Phone:  801-524-3636  
Cell:     801-870-7608  
Fax:      801-524-5499  
jcanning@uc.usbr.gov  

Tim Proctor  
Regional Office Safety Specialist  
UC-262  
125 South State Street, Room 7206  
Salt Lake City, UT 84138  
Phone:  801-524-3625  
Fax:      801-524-5499  
tproctor@uc.usbr.gov  
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Dino Alaraji 

Regional Industrial Hygienist 
UC-263 

125 South State Street, Room 7206 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 

Phone:  801-524-3611 

Fax:      801-524-5499 
dalaraji@uc.usbr.gov 

 

 

Jerry Santiago 

Albuquerque Area Safety Manager 
ALB-160 

555 Broadway Ave. NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Phone:  505-270-6860 

Fax:      505-462-3796 
jsantiago@uc.usbr.gov 

 

 

 

 
 

Ron McCaslin 

Curecanti Area Safety Manager 

CCI-160 

1820 South Rio Grande 
Montrose, CO 81401-4859 

Phone: 970-240-6388 

Cell:    970-210-5164 

Fax:     970-240-6304 

rmccaslin@uc.usbr.gov 
 

 

Vacant 

Provo Area Safety Manager 

PRO-160 
302 East 1860 South 

Provo, UT 84606 

Phone:  810-379-1160 

Cell:     801-455-7119 

Fax:      801-397-1159 
rprows@uc.usbr.gov 
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Mid-Pacific (MP) Region Safety Office  

 

 
 

Office of Safety, Health and Security 

Monte Bowman 

Regional Safety Manager 
MP-160    

2800 Cottage Way, E-1708    

Sacramento, CA  95825-1898 

Phone:  916-978-5576 

Fax:      916-978-5578 
mbowman@mp.usbr.gov  

 

 

Kathleen Wall 

Secretary 
2800 Cottage Way, E-1708    

Sacramento, CA  95825-1898 

Phone:  916-978-5575  

kwall@mp.usbr.gov  

 
 

Sharon Blunden 

Regional Industrial Hygienist 

2800 Cottage Way, E-1708    

Sacramento, CA  95825-1898 
Phone:  916-978-5123 

Fax:      916-978-5578 

sblunden@mp.usbr.gov 

 

 
Carol A. Skubiszewski 

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 

2800 Cottage Way, E-1708    

Sacramento, CA  95825-1898 

Phone:  916-978-5579 
cskubiszewski@mp.usbr.gov 

____________________________ 
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South-Central California Area Office 

Thomas Cooper 

Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
SCC-160 

1243 N Street      

Fresno, CA  93721-1813 

Phone:  559-487-5116  

Fax:      559-487-5397 
tcooper@mp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 
Northern California Area Office  

June R. Borgwat 

Safety and Occupational Health Manager 

NC-160 

16349 Shasta Dam Boulevard   
Shasta Lake, CA 96019-8400 

Phone:  530-246-5493       

jborgwat@mp.usbr.gov 

 

Kimberly Taylor 
Safety Specialist 

NC-1161 

16349 Shasta Dam Boulevard   

Shasta Lake, CA 96019-8400 

Phone:  530-246-5493 
ktaylor@mp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

                                                                                                                                                         

Central California Area Office 
Larry Holloway 

Safety and Occupational Health Manager 

CC-160 

Phone:  916-989-7261  

       
Denise Arbuckle 

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 

CC-162 

7794 Folsom Dam Road 

Folsom, CA 95630-1779 
Phone:  916-989-7170  

Fax:      916-989-7208 

darbuckle@mp.usbr.gov 
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_____________________________ 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                
Klamath Basin Area Office    

Bill Wood 

Engineering Technician 

Collateral Duty Safety Rep 

KO-400 
6600 Washburn Way     

Klamath Falls, OR  97603 

Phone:  541-880-2568 

Fax:      541-884-9053   

wwood@mp.usbr.gov 
 

Michael Berg 

Hydrologic Technician 

MP Region Watercraft Coordinator 

KO-400 
6600 Washburn Way     

Klamath Falls, OR  97603 

Phone:  541-880-2564 

Fax:      541-884-9053 

mberg@mp.usbr.gov 
_____________________________ 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Lahontan Basin Area Office   

Harvey Edwards 
Collateral Duty Safety Rep. 

LO-950 

Phone:  775-884-8360  

Fax:      775-882-7592 

hedwards@mp.usbr.gov 
___________________________ 

 

 

Central Valley Operations Office 

Jerry Grinstead 
Collateral Duty Safety Rep. 

CVO-210 

3310 El Camino Ave, Suite 300 

Sacramento, CA 95821 

Phone:  916-979-2187 
Fax:      916-979-2494 

jgrinstead@mp.usbr.gov 
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Mid-Pacific Construction Office   

Curtis Gonter 
Safety and Occupational Health Manager 

MPCO-160 

1140 West Wood Street     

Willows, CA  95988 

Phone:  530-934-1353 
Fax:      530-934-7694  

cgonter@mp.usbr.gov   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Great Plains Region (GP) Safety Office 
 
 

Great Plains Region 

Steve Marquez, CSP 

Regional Safety and Occupational Health Manager 

GP-1270 
P O Box 36900 

Billings, MT 59107-6900 

Phone:  406-247-7761 

Fax:      406-247-7604 

smarquez@gp.usbr.gov 
_____________________________ 

 

 

Great Plains Regional Office 

Victor Feuerstein, CIH 
Regional Industrial Hygienist 

GP-2000 

P O Box 36900 

Billings, MT 59107-6900 

Phone:  406-247-7776 
Fax:      406-247-7793 

vfeuerstein@gp.usbr.gov 

 

_____________________________ 
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Dakotas Area Office 

David Hartman  

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
DK-160 

P O Box 1017 

Bismarck, ND 58502 

Phone:  701-250-4242 x3370 

Fax:      701-250-4386 
dhartman@gp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

 

 
 

 

Montana Area Office 

Christopher Nielsen 

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
MT-130 

P O Box 36900 

Billings, MT 59107-6900 

Phone:  406-247-7663 

Fax:      406-247-7338 
cnielsen@gp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

Eastern Colorado Area Office 

Chad Vivian 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 

EC-160 

11056 W. County Road 18E 

Loveland, CO 80537 

Phone:  970-962-4365 
Fax:      970-663-3212 

cvivian@gp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 

 

Nebraska-Kansas Area Office 
Burnell McClellen 

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 

NK-100 

1706 West 3rd, R.R. 1  

McCook, NE 69001 
Phone:  308-345-4400 x1039 

Fax:      308-345-6470 

bmcclellen@gp.usbr.gov 
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_____________________________ 

 

Oklahoma-Texas Area Office 
Forrest Rowell 

Civil Engineer 

Area Office Safety Representative 

TX-Rowell 

5316 Hwy. 290 W. Suite 510 
Austin, TX 78735 

Phone:  512-899-4167 

Fax:      512-899-4179 

frowell@gp.usbr.gov 

_____________________________ 
 

 

Wyoming Area Office 

John Cole 

Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
WY-1106 

P O Box 1630 

Mills, WY 82644 

Phone:  307-261-5646 

Fax:      307-261-5683 
jcole@gp.usbr.gov 

 

 


